
 

Page 1 of 6 
 

Clarifications on Pre bid Queries  
Corrigendum RFQ GAW/ 01/25-26 dated 09.04.2025 for “SUPPLY OF RUBBER STAMPS AND BANNERS TO BRANCHES OF AMALGAMATED 

KARNATAKA GRAMEENA BANK” Corrigendum Dated 03.03.2025 for RFP 911/2024-25 dated 28.01.2025 
 

 

            Sl  Page No of RFP  Clause No  RFP Clause  Bidders Query  Banks Reply  
1 Page No 2,3 & 4 GENERAL 

INSTRUCTI
ONS, 
GENERAL 
RULES/TER
MS AND 
CONDITION
S 

General 
instructions : 
Time for 
completion, 
 
General Rules : 
Clause 1 

Bidders are showing concern about the time given 
for completing the work which is as follows : 
 
“Time for Completion: 7 days from the date of 
Purchase 
order and the delivery should not take more than 4 
days, i.e. within 11 days from the date of purchase 
order” 

Accepted, Considering the volume of 
work involved relaxation is given as 
per the following: 
 
Time for Completion: Seals and 
banners should be supplied to 40% of 
the Branches (i.e. 700 Branches) 
within 11 days (including delivery 
time) from the date of Purchase order 
and supply of Seals & Banners to 
remaining 60% Branches has to be 
completed within 21 days from the 
date of Purchase order including the 
delivery time. 

2 Page No 4 General 
Rules 

Payment terms Bidders have requested for mention of detailed 
payment terms. 

Payment terms of the tender shall be 
as follows: 
 
Separate Invoices shall be raised to 
each Regional offices which shall 
include the list of Branches and 
quantity supplied to each Branch and 
the same has to be submitted to GA 
Wing, Head office for further 
processing. 
 
Payment shall be made within 10 
working days from the date of receipt 
of the bill subject to condition that to 
all the Branches of the Region are 
supplied with all the quantity as per 
Purchase order. 

3 Page No. 4 ,6-9 General 
Rules, 

Packaging  Vendors have sought clarity regarding packaging in 
RFQ it is as follows: 

Packaging should be made in 
Corrugated Box/Carton Box as per the 



 

Page 2 of 6 
 

Clarifications on Pre bid Queries  
Corrigendum RFQ GAW/ 01/25-26 dated 09.04.2025 for “SUPPLY OF RUBBER STAMPS AND BANNERS TO BRANCHES OF AMALGAMATED 

KARNATAKA GRAMEENA BANK” Corrigendum Dated 03.03.2025 for RFP 911/2024-25 dated 28.01.2025 
 

 

 

 

Annexure 1 
and 2 

 
“Freight Charges for Delivering around 10 Seals and 
1 Banner of Size 18-24 Sqft including Packing 
charges and delivery charges “ 

size requirement (Approximately 10-15 
seals with one banner of size 6X4 feet). 
Packaging should be made using 
bubble wrap/covers as required to 
safeguard the items as per the 
packaging arrangement of the vendor.  

4 Page No. 8 & 6-9 Annexure 1 
& 2/Price 
bids 

Numbering SL NO. 6 has been repeated twice in the Annexure 
1 and 2.  

Serial Number shall continue after 6 
with 7,8,9 so on until 12. Find the 
revised annexures below. 

5 Page No. 6-9 Annexure 1 
& 2/Price 
bids 

Address seal in 
Kannada 

Vendors have sought clarity on address seal in two 
languages 

Address seal should be bi-lingual, an 
updated copy of the same along with 
change in quantity is attached in the 
revised annexures attached below.  
Bids are to be made as per the Revised 
annexures only. 

6 Page No. 6-9 Annexure 1 
& 2/Price 
bids 

Modification of 
some seals 

- Some seal designs and formats have 
changed, Bidders should submit their 
bids as per the revised annexures 
attached to this corrigendum. 

 
Dated 15.04.2025 
Place: Ballari  
 
 
 -Sd- 

General Manager 



 
ANNEXURE – 1  

PRICE QUOTE/COMMERCIAL BID/PRICE BID FOR SUPPLY OF  

SELF INKING COMBINATION OF RUBBER SEALS & BANNERS FOR BRANCH USAGE (Revised format) 

SN Seal Sample Type Price 
Quote 

Rate per 
unit in ₹ 

Apprx 
Qty 

TOTAL 
Amount 

1 

 

1a) Self-Inking 
CASH PAID 
Seal with date 
adjustment 

 2000 

 

2 

 

2a)Self-Ink 
CASH 
RECEIVED Seal 
with date 
adjustment 

 2000 

 

3 

 

3a) Self-Inking 
TRANSFER 
Seal with date 
adjustment 

 2000 

 

 
 
 
 

4 

 

 

4a) Self-Inking 
ROUND Seal  

 2000 

 

 
 

5 

 

 
 

5a) Self-Inking 
FOR Seal 

(Same price 
for the same 
in Kannada 

letters) 

 4000 

 



 

Page 4 of 6 
 

6 

 

Normal OVAL 
seal with Date 

adjustment 
 2000 

 

7 

 

Normal 
Address Seal  

 2000 

 

8 

 

Normal Single 
line seal 
without 
border 

 2000 

 

9 

 

Normal Two 
line seal with 

border 
 2000 

 

10 

 

Stamp pad 
Pre/Self  ink 
bottle of 25-

30ml of 
Reputed Brand 

 2000 

 

11 Flex Printing for Banners along with 4 metal rivets for fastening 
Apprx size of each Banner : 18-24 Sqft  
Expected quantity : 650 units 
Total expected quantity : 13000-15000 Sqft 
(Above quantity is illustrative only and price is to be quoted for rate per sq feet 
only) 

 
 
 

(Rate 
per Sq 
feet) 

15000 
Sq Ft 

 

12 
Freight Charges for Delivering around 10 Seals and 1 Banner of Size 18-24 Sqft 

including Packing charges and delivery charges  

 
 
 

(Rate Per 
Branch) 

2000 

 

  GRAND TOTAL  

*Rates are inclusive of all Taxes except GST 

 

 

Place: 

Date:      Signature of the Vendor with Seal 

 

 

 



 

Page 5 of 6 
 

ANNEXURE – 2  

PRICE QUOTE/COMMERCIAL BID/PRICE BID FOR SUPPLY OF  

NORMAL COMBINATION OF RUBBER SEALS & BANNERS FOR BRANCH USAGE (Revised format) 

SN Seal Sample Type Price 
Quote 

Rate per 
unit in ₹ 

Apprx 
Qty 

TOTAL 
Amount 

1 

 

1b) Normal 
CASH PAID 
Seal  with 
date 
adjustment 

 2000 

 

2 

 

2b)Normal 
CASH 
RECEIVED 
Seal with 
date 
adjustment  2000 

 

3 

 

3b) Normal 
TRANSFER 
Seal with 
date 
adjustment  2000 

 

 
 
 
 

4 

 

4b) Normal 
ROUND Seal 

 2000 

 

 
5 

 

 

5b) Normal 
FOR Seal 

(Same price 
for the same 
in Kannada 

letters) 

 4000 

 



 

Page 6 of 6 
 

6 

 

Normal OVAL 
seal with 

Date 
adjustment  2000 

 

7 

 

Normal 
Address Seal 

(3-4 lines 
depending 
on Branch 
Address & 
Same price 

for the same 
in Kannada 

letters)) 

 2000 

 

8 

 

Normal 
Single line 

seal without 
border 

 2000 

 

9 

 

Normal Two 
line seal with 

border  2000 

 

10 

 

Stamp pad 
Pre/Self  ink 
bottle of 25-

30ml of 
Reputed Brand 

 2000 

 

11 Flex Printing for Banners along with 4 metal rivets for fastening 
Apprx size of each Banner : 18-24 Sqft  
Expected quantity : 650 units 
Total expected quantity : 13000-15000 Sqft 
(Above quantity is illustrative only and price is to be quoted for rate per sq feet 
only) 

 
 
 

(Rate 
per Sq 
feet) 

 
 

15000 
sqft 

 

12 Freight Charges for Delivering around 10 Seals and 1 Banner of Size 18-24 Sqft 
including Packing charges and delivery charges  

 
 
 

(Rate Per 
Branch) 

2000 

 

  GRAND TOTAL 
 

*Rates are inclusive of all Taxes except GST 

 

 

Place: 

Date:       Signature of the Vendor with Seal 


